

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).2372/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2026 in WPCRL No.1753/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Chennai]

GOWRI SHANKAR & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S GORAMAN INTEGRATED  
LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 42653/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 42656/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 42655/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR  
Mr. B. Vijay, Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Aseef, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ayshwarya Chandar, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Ms. Arjoo Rawat, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned arguing counsel for respondent No.1 is stated to be on his legs before some other Bench and, therefore, an adjournment is sought for.
2. Prayer granted.

**3. List on 04.05.2026.**

**(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**